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= DIMENSIONS OF PARTS /00000

Projector mounting adapter

PMT-H25
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PMT-L21/PMIT-H25

PACKING LIST/00O0O0O0ODO

PMT-L21 PMT-H25
Ceiling bracket x 1 Ceiling bracket x 1
goooo0 x100 oooooOo xa00

Adjustment pole locking screws (M5) x 4
O0ooOooooooMms)x400
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Common parts (The following parts are provided with each bracket.)
0000o@OoO0DoooooooOoooog)

Projector mounting adapter x 1 Projector mounting screws
poboooooooooobobo0 xao0 (M4, pan head) x 4

00Do00o00o0oooOooooWm4000)x400
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Vertical angle adjustment screws
(M6, hexagonal head) x 4
gooDooooowmenOooOo)x400

Safety brackets x 2

0000 x200 @§§§§
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@ Safety bracket mounting screws
(M4, pan head) x 4

0oDOooooooomWm4000)x400
Safety wires x 2
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Safety wire mounting screws
(M4, pan head) x 4
DOoooooooooooooomMm40o0)x400
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Installation Manual x 1
goooooo x100d
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Ref. =
No. PART NO. Description Remarks Markets ooo Rank N
1 AAX41960 | SAFTY WIRE SUS304  2pcs/se | PMTL21-X4 ooooooooo 2
2 AAX30700 | SAFTY BRACKET SPCC 2.0 2pcs/set | PMTL11-X7 oooo ;
3 AAX30720 | HEXAGON BOLT 6x16 NI ~ 4pcs/set | PMTL11-X8 ooooa 5
4 AAX41950 | PAN HEAD SCREW 4x16 NI 4pcs/set | PMTL21-X2 ooooa
5 AAX30680 | PAN HEAD SCREW 4x10 NI 8pcs/set | PMTL11-X10 ooooa
6 AAX30670 | PAN HEAD SCREW 5x10 NI 4pcs/set | PMTH15-X7 ooooa

*New Parts (OO O0O)
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= REMOVING THE PROJECTOR /000 00O0ODOODOODOOO

1 Remove the vertical angle adjustment screws. looooooooooo
Remove the four vertical angle adjustment screws gooooooowmeOoO)MooOOooOooD(@O
(M6, hexagonal head), two on the right and left sides 20000)d

respec-tively.
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Vertical angle adjustment screws %

(There are also screws on the opposite side.)
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2 Remove the safety brackets. 2000000000
Remove the four safety bracket mounting screws (M4, gooooooooom4bcoOy¥ooooboo
pan head), two on the right and left sides respectively, oooooooog@o2o0000)0

and the safety brackets can be removed.
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Safety bracket mounting screw
(M4, pan head)
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3 Remove the projector from the ceiling bracket.

As shown by the arrow in the figure, lift the projector
di-agonally first and then pull it down. (The mounting
guide pin of the ceiling bracket comes off from the
groove in the projector mounting adapter.)
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Projector mounting adapter

Mounting guide pin
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4 Remove the safety wires.

Remove the four safety wire mounting screws (M4,
pan head), two on the right and left sides respectively.
Loosen the band to make the loop of the safety wire
larger. Re-move the safety wire from the adjuster of
the projector.
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Safety wire mounting screws (M4, pan head)
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5 Remove the projector mounting adapter from Sooooooooooooooooooooon
the projector. gooooooo
Remove the four projector mounting screws (M4, pan ooooboOoooooooomimoyYooooo
head). The mounting adapter can then be removed. do0oooooboobooooog
T Projector mounting screws (M4, pan head)
goooooooooooomMm4ooo)
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m SPECIFICATIONS /00O O

*  Specifications are subject to change without notice.

Product Name/ 0 O O Ceiling Mount Bracket /0 0 O O O
Model No./ O 00O PMT-L21 PMT-H25
Height/ 00 O 94 mm (3-11/16 inch) |789to 1359 mm (31-1/16 to 53-1/2 inch)
_ (fixed) (variable in 30 mm (1-3/16-inch) steps)
Adjustment Vertical angle
rende *15° +15°
/joopo /80000
;"DO”DZ%“S' angle £10° +10°
/Tgt Sn %IeD 0 +10° +10°
Dimensions of ceiling bracket 176 226 789to 1359 mm
(W x D x H) 156 x 196 x 94 mm (6-15/16 x 8-7/8 x 31-1/16to 53-1/2 inch)
(1-3/16-inch) steps)
Dimensions of adapter
10 (WxDxH) 362.5x 179 x 77 mm (14-1/4x 7 x 3inch)
|=E /0000000000
=
e Weight /0 0O O 2.2kg (41bs 14 02) 4.0kg (8 1bs 13 0z)
3
=
=
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